SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22954/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2014 in RSA No. 1936/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGH ITS PROPRIETORS & ORS.Respondent(s) (With interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No.../2014 (CC No. 15183 of 2014)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned in SLP(C)..../2014 (CC No.15183 of 2014).

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to possession prevailing as on date.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER