## SECTION IVB

Listed on. 24.11.2014

Court No. 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 32 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31283 OF 2014

## WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Onkar Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Balwinder Singh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate on 07.11.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 12.08.2014 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RSA No. 2194 of 2013 along with an application for exemption from filing official translation.

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) No. 22954 of 2014 Entitled Naresh & Ors. Versus Shamlat Pana Brahmnan Through Its Proprietors & Ors. Referred to an Annexure P-11 was directed on 05.09.2014 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjan Gogoi and Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. K. Agrawal. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 05.09.2014 is annexed as Annexure P-11 at page nos. 97-98 in the paper books).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh