SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22954/2014

NARESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS & ORS. Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report)

WITH

ITEM NO.80

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28314/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

mi. Wikiiii baiii/ilav.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel Mr. Amit Kumar has appeared on behalf of the Respondent No. 11 in SLP(C) No. 22954/2014 and Ld. Counsel Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma has appeared on behalf of the other respondents. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 6.2.2015.