SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

22954/2014

NARESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014

SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Jain, adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sangita Chauhan, adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.22954/14

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-10 seeks and is given four

weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other serv

ed

respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj within the personal Date: 2015.02.09 15:12:14 IST Reason:

within the period provided above. Service of notice is complete on

the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their

behalf.

. . 2 -2-ITEM NO.69

SLP(C) No.24744/2014 & 27528-530/2014

Await the return of the service of this is a True Copy of the court records online. Auth

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010239422014/truecopy/order-17.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

all the respondents.

SLP(C) No.28314/2014

The office report is that Mr.Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of some respondents, which is defective. Ld. counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama and he shall file the counter affidavit also within the same period.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other unserved respondents.

List again on 16.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB