www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22954/2014

NARESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014

SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 16/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sangita Chauhan, adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.22954/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-10 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.15,17,20 & 21 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti

....2

in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.27528-30 & 28314/2014

The office report is that Mr.Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of some of the respondents which is defective. Ld. counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.2474/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

List again on 05.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB