S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22954/2014

NARESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014

SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014

SLP(C) No. 31283/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhishek Jain,adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Mittal, adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar, adv.

Mr.Sachin Garg, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.08.06 16:54:09 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.62 -2-

. 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22954/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 16.04.2015 of this Court.

SB

The office report is that Ld.counsel Mr.Rakesh Kumar Sharma has filed the vakalatnama for some of the respondents which is defective. Four weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel to cure the defects in the said vakalatnama.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 16.04.2015 of this Court.

SLP(C) No.24744/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 16.04.2015 of this Court. $\rm SLP(C)\ No.31283/2014$

The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 15.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar