```
m www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com
```

ITEM NO.25

www.ecourtsindia.

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
w.ecourtsindia.c
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22954/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2014
                1936/2010
                            passed by the High
    RSA
         No.
                                                       Court of
                                                                    Punjab
                                                                                 Haryana
at Chandigarh)
NARESH & ORS.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT
ITS PROPRIETORS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 24744/2014
(office report for directions)
 SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014
(office report for directions)
  SLP(C) No. 28314/2014
(office report for directions)
  SLP(C) No. 31283/2014
(office report for directions)
Date: 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
                           [IN CHAMBERS]
For Petitioner(s)
                      Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar, Adv.
                     Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
                     Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
                     Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                  Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
2.
                    Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
                     Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
Notice be served within three weeks through concerned
Trial Court.
Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.
(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR. P.A. (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER
```

SECTION IVB

COURT NO.13