REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24744/2014

DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNA THR ITS PROPRIETORS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31283/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.03.11

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

16:51:53 SCT

Reason:

Item No.44

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014

Respondent No.17 is reported to be dead. The learned conformation for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/ Respondent No.17 is reported to be dead. The learned counsel

an

SLP(C) Nos. 27528-27530/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.1.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.1.2016 of this Court in respect of the deceased respondent Nos. 10 and 16.

List again on 2.5.2016.

SLP(C) No. 31283/2014

The office report indicates that the all the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG