S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

24744/2014

DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNA THR ITS PROPRIETORS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014

Office Report)

Date: 25/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

record
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.07.28

the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 17 which

is

16:51:41 IST

Reason:

defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Item No.21

2

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 10 and 16 which is

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010239422014/truecopy/order-40.pdf

www.ecourtsii

www.ecourts

www.ecourtsindia.c

ww.ecourtsindia.cor

www.ec

www.ecourtsindia.com

defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 5.9.2016.

(Rajesh Kumar Goel) Registrar