SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27528-27530/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2014 in RSA No. 1937/2010 23/04/2014 in RSA No. 1938/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAGE (DEAD) THR LRS AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMA & ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure defects pointed by the Registry.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master