```
www.ecourtsinc
```

ecourts /

 $\$ \216Item No.27 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24744/2014 DHARAMBIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNA THR ITS PROPRIETORS AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014

Office Report)

Date: 05/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 17 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Item No.27 2

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent Nos. 10 and 16 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application whereafter no further extension shall be given. List again on 18.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG

www.ecourts

tsindia.com