SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter Listed on Court No.

Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 27528-27530 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jage (D) Thr. LRs & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shamlat Pana Brahmnan & Ors. Etc. Etc Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 09.08.2016 with office report on default dated 23.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> " Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure defects pointed by the Registry."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has cured all the defects in the application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 11 in SLP (C) No. 27528/2014 and Respondent No. 8 in SLP (C) No. 27529/2014 and 27530/2014 (common respondent) and Respondent No. 13 in SLP (C) No. 27529/2014 except one defect i.e. averment para ... 'there is no other living LRs' of the deceased respondent not given. Time granted for the same has expired on 23.08.2016.

The office report for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 22nd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip