1280 NO.10 COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

2/2016, 3/2016, I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special I.A. I.A.

Leave to Appeal (C) No(s) 24744/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/04/2014

1936/2010 passed by the High RSA No. Court of Punjab & Haryana

at Chandigarh) DHARAMBIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNA THR ITS PROPRIETORS AND ANR Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

setting aside an abatement and office report)

were called on for hearing Date : 15/11/2016 These applications

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two

thousand only) to be deposited with the Supreme Court

Legal Services Committee within four weeks' from today,

delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned, abatement is set aside and the application bring on record the legal representatives of deceased

respondent no.17 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT) (TAPA SR. P.A. COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)