SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 2408/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/2016

4448/2012 passed by the High RSA Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

LABH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHAM SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2017(WITH c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Khetarpal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

of SLP(C) 2014 and SLP(C) Paper books No.22954 of

No.31283 of 2014 be circulated for perusal on the next

date of hearing. (SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER