SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22954/2014

NARESH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (CC) No 2408/2017 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Court) WITH

SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014 (IV-B)

(SLP(C) No. 28314/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31283/2014 (IV-B) (IA No.26491/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 26491/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2408/2017 (IV-B) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 21-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

- 2 -

Ms. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2408/2017

Delay in filing spare copies of the petition is condoned. Let fresh notice be issued.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K.RAMA KRISHNA) BRANCH OFFICER