Court 15 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B ITEM NO.16

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22954/2014

NARESH AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP© Nos.27528-30 and SLP© No. 28314/14 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27528-27530/2014 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 25/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 28/2017 IA No. 25/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 28/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014 (IV-B)

Date: 05-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

> Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv. Mr. Hardeep Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Deepak Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.27528-30 and SLP (C) No. 28314/14

None has joined video conferencing on behalf of the parties today.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER