SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16336/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in RSA No. 3631/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM MEHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98266/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16337/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99725/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv. Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.09.2021 along with SLP (C) No. 22954 of 2014 and other connected matters, if any.

It shall be open to the petitioners to provide a list of connected matters, if any, within one week, to the Registry for listing on 13.09.2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER