ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22954/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2014 in RSA No.1936/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARESH AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 13752/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16337/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99725/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16336/2021 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98266/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15181/2021 (IV-B)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2408/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) SLP(C) No. 24744/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28314/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31283/2014 (IV-B) (IA No.26491/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 26491/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 13-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv. Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Pushplata Choudhary, Adv.

2

Mr. Rishav Vats, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Rehlon, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Mohit Saroha, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Saroha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the Office Report dated 12.04.2023, steps be taken to cure the defects in the restoration application and also to ensure service on the unserved respondents.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR