SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8251/2023

NARESH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only D. Nos. 16336 of 2021 and D. No. 16337 of 2021 are listed under this item] WITH

Diary No(s). 16336/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 98266/2021 IA No. 98266/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) Diary No(s). 16337/2021 (IV-B) (FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 99725/2021 IA No. 99725/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 23-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No. 16336/2021

Earlier Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.7, 9, 10, 14 to 16 and 18 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is awaited.

contd....

Respondent No.11 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to file appropriate Application, as submitted earlier.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos. 1-6, 8, 12, 13, 17, 19 and 20, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Diary No(s). 16337/2021

Earlier Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.6, 7 and 9 has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is awaited.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.1 to 5, 8 and 10, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd