SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8251/2023

NARESH AND ORS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

([Only SLP D. Nos. 16336 of 2021 and D. No. 16337 of 2021 TO BE LISTED ONLY]) $\,$

WITH

<u>Diary No(s). 16336/2021 (IV-B)</u> (IA No. 98266/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

<u>Diary No(s). 16337/2021 (IV-B)</u> (IA No. 99725/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 18-12-2024 Th appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR (Not present)

1741.1, 1741.2 Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

DIARY NOS. 16336/2021 AND 16337/2021

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed in default along with pending applications, if any, reserving the liberty to revive the same.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)