SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8251/2023

NARESH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 21-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv. Mr Veerendra Kumar, Adv. Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 1,6 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7 to 9 are duly represented.

Service is already deemed complete through refusal on respondent nos. 15, 17, 20 and 21 vide this Court's order 28.01.2016.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar