## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

**Civil Appeal No(s). 8251/2023** 

NARESH AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAMLAT PANA BRAHMNAN THROUGHT ITS PROPRIETORS AND ORS & ORS.Respondent(s)

[ONLY C.A. NOS. 8253-8255/2023 AND 8256/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 8253-8255/2023 (IV)

**FOR** 

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 25/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 28/2017

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 31/2017

FOR ON IA 34/2017

IA No. 25/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA NO. 28/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 31/2017 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

C.A. No. 8256/2023 (IV)

FOR ON IA 28389/2016

Date: 05-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s): Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

Contd....

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

### C.A. No. 8253-8255/2023

#### C.A. No.8253/2024

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement( counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 6.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 & 7 to 9 are duly represented.

Await service of notice on proposed respondent no.11(i-iii) of deceased respondent no.11.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

#### C.A. No.8254/2023

R.1 to 7 - Counsel discharged.

Await service of notice on proposed legal representative nos.8(i) to 8(iii).

Proposed respondent nos. 13(i) to 13(iii) are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

#### C.A. No.8255/2023

Await service of alternative arrangement(counsel discharged) in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 7.

Await service of notice on proposed legal representative nos. 8(i-iii).

Contd....

Respondent no.14 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dt.27.2.2017.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 01.08.2025.

## C.A. No. 8256/2023

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.1(dead).

Await service of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of respondent nos. 2,3 and 6 to 8.

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel discharged) in respect of respondent nos. 4,5 and 9.

Appeal has been dismissed in respect of respondent no.10 vide Court's order dt.13.4.2021.

Proposed respondent no.16(iii) has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.20.2.2017.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as last opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved proposed respondent no.16(i,ii and iv).

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 01.08.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar